List of Cases to be submitted before 22nd Consent Committee Meeting (Part-II) of 2014 scheduled on 24.02.2014 at 11:00 a.m.

Sr. No.	Name & Address	Capital Investment	Applied For	Section	Page No.	Remarks
1	Rao Nursing Home, Sr. No. 61 A, 1A, CC No. 187-B, Pune Satara Road, Bibwewadi, Pune	44.63 Crs	Establish & Operate	PSO	1 to 23	
2	Sai Snehadeep Hospital , Sector 20, Kopar Khairane, Navi Mumbai	15.46 Crs	1st Operate	PSO	24 to 44	
3	Kokan mitra Mandal Medical Trust Sahyadri Speciality Hospital, Plot No. 30 C, Erandawane, Karve Road, Pune	23.12 Crs	Operate	PSO	45 - 64	
4	Shri Ganpati Netralaya, S. No. 204, Devalgaon-Mantha Road, Jalna	32.49 Crs	Operate	PSO	65 - 80	
5	Central Hospital, Ulhasnagar, Dist- Thane	N.P.	Operate	PSO	81 - 94	
6	Mumbai Port Trust Hospitl, Wadala, Mumbai	N.P.	Operate	PSO	95 - 110	
7	Kulloli Hospital, CS No. 8162, Near Railway Gate, Vishrambaug, Sangli	3.42 Crs	Operate	PSO	111 - 132	
8	Seth Nandlal Dhoot Hospital, A-1 & A-2, MIDC Chikhalthane, Aurangabad	23.12 Crs	Operate	PSO	133 - 148	
9	Ayurved Prasarak Mandal Hospital, Dr. M. N. Agashe Hospital and Materinity Home 6, Shukrawar Peth, Satara	2.22 Crs	Operate	PSO	149 - 170	
10	Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation, S. No. 101 Part Ward No. 29, NehruNagar, Pimpri, Pune	41.47 Lakh	Operate	PSO	171 - 188	

JD(WPC)	0
AS(T)	0
RO(HQ)	0
JD(APC)	0
PSO	10
Total	10

CC-Resubmission

CC Item						
Region : Mumbai Section : PSO Date :-						
region imanibul	1	Julio I				
Name & Address	M/s. Rao Nursing Home, Sr. N Pune Satara Road, Bibwewad	lo. 691 A, -1A, CTC No. 1897- B, li, Pune -37.				
Consent for	Fresh application for C to E at 123 beds.	nd C to O of the hospital having				
Capital Investment	Rs. (44.63 Crore)					
Consent Valid upto	Hospital has obtained BMW a upto 31.12.2014	uthorization from Board valid				
Industry Type	RED/Hospital bed (123 nos.)	RED/Hospital bed (123 nos.)				
Compliance of Water Pollution Related Conditions	Details:- Packed type ETP provided of capacity 50 m ³ /day					
Water Cess	Assessment Done: Paid upto- Rs. 2,25,000=00					
Submission of Environmental Statement						
Compliance of Air Pollution Related Conditions	Details: - D.G.Set of capacity 500 KVA provided					
Other Relevant Information	 This is a fresh application for C to E and C to O of the hospital having 123 beds. Hospital has obtained BMW authorization from Board valid upto 31.12.2014 for 123 beds and also member of CBMWTSDF for treatment and disposal of BMW See page C-17 They have submitted Consent fees of Rs. 2,25,000=00 See page- NS -4. 					

	4)	As per the report submitted by SRO- Pune-II the hospital is in process of installation of ETP of capacity 50 m³/day for treatment of effluent and treated effluent is used for gardening. The flow diagram and description is submitted. See page C-21 to C-30
	5)	Hospital authority has submitted C.A. certificate dated 19.02.2013 of Rs. 44.63 Crore. See page- C-16.
	6)	Bombay Nursing Home registration copy is submitted which is valid upto 31.03.2013 See page- C-10.
	7)	Annual report of BMW for the year 2012 certified by the facility operator is not submitted.
	8) ment	They have provided D.G.Set of capacity 500 KVA as ioned in the application.
	9)	Water budget supported by water bill is not submitted by the hospital authority.
	10)	Membership of CHWTSDF is not obtained for disposal of ETP sludge.
	11)	In view of above SRO- Pune – I and RO- Pune has recommended to grant Consent to operate.
	befor	Submitted for information and order, for placing re CC, please.
Recommendation of SRO/RO		In view of above SRO- Pune – I and RO- Pune has recommended to grant Consent to operate.

CC Item						
Region :Mumbai S	Section: PSO	Date :-				
Name & Address	Sai Snehadeep Hospital, Sector 20, Kopar khairane, Navi Mumbai.					
Consent for	Fresh application for C to O o	f the hospital having 127 beds.				
Capital Investment	Rs. (15.46 Crore)					
Consent Valid upto	Hospital has obtained BMW a upto 30.09.2015	uthorization from Board valid				
Industry Type	RED/Hospital bed (127 nos.)					
Compliance of Water Pollution Related Conditions	Details:- ETP provided of capacity 20 m ³ /day					
Water Cess	Assessment Done:	Paid upto- Rs. 1,50,000=00				
Submission of Environmental Statement						
Compliance of Air Pollution Related Conditions	Details: - D.G.Set of capacity 5	00 KVA & 250 KVA are provided				
	having 127 beds.	for Consent to operate of hospital				
Other Relevant Information	 Hospital has obtained BMW authorization from Board valid upto 30/09/2015 for 127 beds and also member of CBMWTSDF for treatment and disposal of BMW – See page - C-35 and C-32. They have submitted consent fee of Rs. 1,50,000/- See page - NS-3. 					
	4. As per report submitted by SRO, Navi Mumbai-II and RO, Navi Mumbai. <u>See page - NS-4</u>					
	- Hospital has provided	ETP with primary and tertiary				

Recommendation of SRO/RO	In view of above SRO- Navi Mumbai -II and RO- Navi Mumbai has recommended to grant Consent to operate.
	Submitted for information and order for placing before Consent Committee.
	6. Membership of CHWTSDF for disposal of ETP sludge is not provided.
	 SRO, Navi Mumbai-II and RO, Navi Mumbai has recommended to grant Consent to Operate upto 01/01/2014. They have provided 2 nos. of D.G. Set of capacity 500 KVA and 250 KVA as mentioned in the application – <u>See page -C-5</u>.
	 system for the treatment of effluent. From the analysis report dated 13/02/2013 it is noted that all parameters are within prescribed limit – See page -C-333. As per the authorization condition the hospital authority has submitted bank guarantee of Rs. 1.0 Lakh. Bombay Nursing Home Registration copy is enclosed which is valid upto 31/03/2014 – See page -C-14. ETP of capacity 20 m3/day is provided. Detail flow diagram and process is enclosed – See page -C-15 to C-29. Undertaking dated 08/04/2013 is submitted for fixed assets i.e. 15.46 Crore – See page -C-10.

CC Item						
Region :Mumbai	Section: PSO	Date :-				
	M/s. Kokan Mitra Mandal Med	lical Trust Sahyadri Specialty				
Name & Address	Hospital, Plot No. 30 C, Erand	dawane, Karve Road, Pune				
Consent for	Fresh application for C to O	of the hospital having 151 beds.				
Capital Investment	23.12 Crore					
Consent Valid upto	Hospital has obtained BMW authorization from Board valid upto 31.01.2014					
Industry Type	RED/Hospital bed (151 nos.)					
Compliance of Water Pollution Related Conditions	Details:- ETP/ STP is not provided.					
Water Cess	Assessment Done:	Paid upto- 50,000/-				
Submission of Environmental Statement						
Compliance of Air Pollution Related Conditions	Details: - Not mentioned					
	This is a fresh applicate beded hospital.	ion for Consent to operate for 151				
	2. As per report submitted by SRO, Pune-I and RO, Pune,					
	for 151 bed valid u	ned bio-medical waste authorization pto 31/01/2014. However, now they eds and have applied for the same.				
Other Relevant Information	- The effluent general sewerline.	erated is disposed off in PMC				
	- They have paid f period.	ees of Rs. 50,000/- for one year				
	bmitted water budget, location plan, Additional consent fees. Hence, ued for the same on 25.04.2013. waited till date.					

Recommendation of SRO/RO	-	SRO, Pune-I and RO, Pune has recommended to grant	
		consent to operate subject to submission of satisfactory reply and imposing condition for installation of STP and	
		ETP in time bound manner and appropriate bank	
		guarantee.	

		CC Item			
Region :Mumbai	Section :	PSO	Date :-		
Region : Mullibal					
		Shri Ganpati Netralaya, S. No. 204, Devalgaon-Mantha Road,			
Name & Address	Jalna.				
Consent for	Fresh a	pplication for C to O o	f the hospital having 141 beds.		
Capital Investment	32.49 C	rore			
Consent Valid upto	Hospital has obtained BMW authorization from Board valid upto 31.08.2014				
Industry Type	RED/Ho	ospital bed (141 nos.)			
Compliance of Water Pollution Related Conditions	Details:- STP is provided. However, capacity is not mentioned.				
Water Cess	Assessment Done: Paid upto- 1,50,000/-				
Submission of Environmental Statement					
Compliance of Air Pollution Related Conditions	Details: - D.G.Set of capacity 250 KVA is provided				
	1. This is a fresh application for consent to operate for 141				
	beded hospital.				
	2. As per report submitted by SRO, Aurangabad-II and RO,				
	Aurangabad – <u>NS-3.</u>				
	- Capital investment certified by C.A. dated				
Other Relevant Information	20/03/2013 of Rs.32.49 Crore – <u>C-9.</u>				
	- They have submitted consent fee of Rs. 1,50,000/-				
	<u>C-1</u> .				
	- Authorisation granted by Board for 141 beds is valid				
	upto 31/08/2014 — <u>C-16</u> .				
- The hospital has p			provided sewage treatment plant.		
Recommendation of SRO/RO	- SRO, Aurangabad-II and RO, Aurangabad has recommended to grant consent to operate for a period upto 31/05/2014.				

	CC	ltem .			
Region :Mumbai	Section: PS	0	Date :-		
Name & Address	Central Hos	Central Hospital, Ulhasnagar, Dist. Thane			
Consent for	Fresh applic	cation for C to O o	f the hospital having 202 beds.		
Capital Investment	Not provide	d			
Consent Valid upto	Hospital has upto 31.12.2		uthorization from Board valid		
Industry Type	RED/Hospita	al bed (202 nos.)			
Compliance of Water Pollution Related Conditions	Details:- ET	P not provided			
Water Cess	Assessi	ment Done:	Paid upto- Not paid		
Submission of Environmental Statement					
Compliance of Air Pollution Related Conditions	Details: - D.	G.Set of capacity 62	2.5 KVA is provided		
			tion for consent to establish and 202 bedded Govt. hospital.		
		tted application to RO- Kalyan on ceived at HQ on 16.09.2013. NS-1			
	3. As p		ed by SRO, Kalyan -II and RO,		
The previous authorization granted by E beds and is valid upto 31/12/2014 with install ETP within six month – C-16. BMW annual report certified by facility of provided Inspite of repeated communication ma Kalyan –II the applicant has not provided capital Investment certified by C.A., C details of ETP/ STP as per condition in their authorization and details of applications. Sr. No. 29 to 51. C-11, C-12 & C-13			pto 31/12/2014 with condition to month – C-16 . certified by facility operator is not communication made by SRO-licant has not provided copy of certified by C.A., Consent fees, as per condition incorporated in and details of application form from		

Recommendation of SRO/RO	- SRO- Kalyan-II and RO- Kalyan has submitted the case for further decision at HQ

		CC Item			
Region :Mumbai	Section :	PSO	Date :-		
Name & Address	Mumba	Mumbai Port Trust Hospital, Wadala, Mumbai			
Consent for	Fresh a	pplication for C to O o	f the hospital having 241 beds.		
Capital Investment	Not pro	vided			
Consent Valid upto	_	al has obtained BMW a 0.08.2013	uthorization from Board valid		
Industry Type	RED/Ho	ospital bed (241 nos.)			
Compliance of Water Pollution Related Conditions	Details	:- ETP/ STP not provided	d		
Water Cess	Assessment Done: Paid upto- 33,100/-				
Submission of Environmental Statement					
Compliance of Air Pollution Related Conditions	Details: - D.G.Set of capacity 160 KVA is provided				
Other Relevant Information	 This is a fresh application for consent to establish and consent to operate for 241 bedded Govt. hospital. The hospital has submitted application to SRO- Mumbai-I on 14.03.2013, which is received at HQ through RO-Mumbai on 04.09.2013. NS-1 As per remark submitted by SRO, Mumbai-I & RO-Mumbai, The previous authorization granted by Board was valid upto 29/08/2013. C-9 Hospital has not provided STP nor have they provided proposal of ETP. They have obtained membership of M/s. SMS Envoclean Pvt. Ltd., CBMWTSDF, Mumbai for treatment and disposal of BMW. Copy of membership is not enclsed. C.A. certificate is not submitted. Water budget submitted is not representative. 				

	- RO- Mumbai has issued SCN on 06.08.2013 for the above non compliances. <u>C -12</u>
Recommendation of SRO/RO	- SRO- Mumbai - I and RO- Mumbai has recommended to grant authorization stipulating condition of B.G. and also considering the compliances of point raised in SCN

CC Item				
Region :Mumbai	Section: PSO	Date :-		
Name & Address	M/s. Kulloli Hospital, CS No.8162, Near Railway Gate Vishrambag, Sangli			
Consent for	Fresh application for C to O of the hospital having 100 beds.			
Capital Investment	3.42 Crore			
Consent Valid upto	Hospital has obtained BMW authorization from Board valid upto 30.06.2015			
Industry Type	RED/Hospital bed (100 nos.)			
Compliance of Water Pollution Related Conditions	Details:- STP provided of cap	pacity 20.0 m³/day		
Water Cess	Assessment Done:	Paid upto- 30,000/-		
Submission of Environmental Statement				
Compliance of Air Pollution Related Conditions	Details: - D.G.Set capacity no	ot provided		
Other Relevant Information	consent to operate for 2. The hospital has submited 24.09.2013, which is Kolhapur on 17.10.2013 3. As per remark submitted 5. The previous authorized 5. Description of the previous authorized 5. Capital Investment 6. Capital Investment 6. Capital Investment 6. Capital Investment 6. They have paid feet 6. C-30 They have obtaine 6. Treatment 6. Treatment 6. Treatment 6. The total water contribution of the previous authorized 6. They have paid feet 6. They have obtaine 6. They have 6. They 6. The	ed by SRO, Sangli & RO- Kolhapur, norization granted by Board for 100 80/06/2015 – C-21. t certified by C.A. is Rs. 3.42 crore icate dt. 24.07.2013. Accordingly, s of Rs.30,000/- for two years period d membership of M/s. Surya Central CBMWTSDF, Sangli for treatment		

December dation of CDO/DO	 SRO- Sangli and RO- Kolhapur has recommended to 					d to		
Recommendation of SRO/RO		grant	consent	imposing	B.G.	with	condition	for
		install	ing ETP					

CC Item				
Region :Mumbai	Section: PSO	Date :-		
Name & Address	M/s. Seth Nandlal Dhoot Hospital, A-1 & A-2, MIDC, Chikhalthana, Aurangabad.			
Consent for	Fresh application for C to O of	f the hospital having 200 beds.		
Capital Investment	23.12 Crore			
Consent Valid upto	Hospital has obtained BMW authorization from Board valid upto 31.01.2014			
Industry Type	RED/Hospital bed (200 nos.)			
Compliance of Water Pollution Related Conditions	Details:- ETP/ STP is not provid	ed.		
Water Cess	Assessment Done:	Paid upto- 50,000/-		
Submission of Environmental Statement				
Compliance of Air Pollution Related Conditions	Details: - Not mentioned			
Other Relevant Information	for 200 bedded hospital. 2. As per report submitted Aurangabad They have paid consorted for the from the hospital.	d by SRO, Aurangabad-I and RO, ent fees for two years. reatment of waste water generated uthorization granted by Board was		
Recommendation of SRO/RO	- SRO, Auragabad-I	and RO, Aurangabad has grant consent to operate upto		

CC Item				
Region :Mumbai	Section: PSO	Date :-		
Name & Address	M/s. Ayurved Prasarak Mandal Hospital, Dr. M.N.Agashe Hospital ad Materinity Home, 6, Shukrawar Peth Satara			
Consent for	Fresh application for C to O of	f the hospital having 120 beds.		
Capital Investment	221.86 lakhs			
Consent Valid upto	Hospital has obtained BMW authorization from Board valid upto 31.12.2011			
Industry Type	RED/Hospital bed (120 nos.)			
Compliance of Water Pollution Related Conditions	Details:- Effluent generation 20.0 CMD. They have proposed to install ETP			
Water Cess	Assessment Done:	Paid upto- Rs. 30,000=00		
Submission of Environmental Statement				
Compliance of Air Pollution Related Conditions	Details: - D.G.Set of capacity 40) KVA is provided		
	consent to operate for 1 2. The hospital has submitt	tion for consent to establish and 20 bedded hospital. ed application to SRO- Satara on eceived at HQ through RO- Pune		
Other Relevant Information	3. As per remark submitted The previous authorize upto 31/12/2011. Cope Capital Investment ceas per C.A. certificate they have paid fees of C-11 They have obtained Need, CBMWTSDF, Sof BMW. C-14	by SRO, Satara & RO- Pune, zation granted by Board was valid by is not enclosed. – <u>C-16</u> . Pertified by C.A. is Rs. 221.86 lakhs ate dt. 08.07.2013. Accordingly, of Rs.30,000/- for two years period membership of M/s. Nature In Satara for treatment and disposal t is 20.0 CMD for which they have		

	proposed ETP, flow diagram and description is submitted. C-12 & C-13
Recommendation of SRO/RO	SRO- Satara recommended to grant consent for aperiod upto 31.12.2015

CC Item				
Region :Mumbai	Section: PSO	Date :-		
Name & Address	M/s. Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation, S.No.101 part ward No. 29, Nehru Nagar, Pimpri, Pune.			
Consent for	Fresh application for C to O of PCMC for operating incinerator plant for dead dogs			
Capital Investment	41.47 lakhs			
Consent Valid upto	First C to O			
Industry Type	RED/Hospital bed (incinerator plant for dead dogs)			
Compliance of Water Pollution Related Conditions	Details:			
Water Cess	Assessment Done: Paid upto- 3,000/-			
Submission of Environmental Statement				
Compliance of Air Pollution Related Conditions	Details: -			
		ation for consent to establish and CMC for operating incinerator plant		
		ted application to SRO- PCMC on eived at HQ through RO- Pune on		
Other Relevant Information	3. As per remark submitted	by SRO, PCMC and RO- Pune,		
	Enterprises for instruction facility. They have provided some service of the ser	the agreement of PCMC and Om tallation and operating the said Stack of 6.0 meters height. issued letter on 11.07.2013 to f stack and to provide APCD. C-23 adjacent to PCMC MIDC and out 100 meters.		

	- Distance of proposed site from river Pawna (Class – A IV) is about 200 km.
Recommendation of SRO/RO	 SRO, PCMC and RO, Pune has forwarded the case to HQ for further decision